11.01.01.12

11.01.02.01

11.01.02.02

11.01.02.03

11.01.02.04

11.01.02.056

THEODORE R. MCKELDIN, GOVERNOR

partment in accordance with Section 10 of
Article 88A of Annotated Code of Maryland
(1951 Edition).

General Fund Appropriation........ reeereesnresenenssse

General Public Assistance to Employables
General Fund Appropriation..........eeeeeivenisscsnsss

SUMMARY
Total General Fund Appropriation.......ccceeeeeeeeueeee

Total Federal Fund Appropriation........c..ceeeecenens
Total Appropriation ...,

THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE SHALL NOT BE AUTHOR-
IZED TO EXPEND FOR PUBLIC
ASSISTANCE IN ANY MONTH AN
AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF THAT COM-
PUTED BY DIVIDING THE TOTAL
AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION FOR
SUCH PURPOSE BY THE NUMBER OF
REMAINING MONTHS IN THE FISCAL
YEAR UNLESS THE APPROVAL OF
THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS IS
SECURED FOR ANY SUCH EXCESS
OF EXPENDITURE. THE PROVI-
SIONS OF THIS PROGRAM SHALL AP-
PLY IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS:

OLD AGE ASSISTANCE

AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY
BLIND

AID TO PERMANENTLY AND
TOTALLY DISABLED

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

BOARDING CARE FOR CHILDREN

GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
TO EMPLOYABLES

BARRETT SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

General Administration
General Fund Appropriation.......ccceceveeveeeciveennnnn.

Custodial Care
General Fund Appropriation..........ccieriieeneeen.

Dietary Services
General Fund Appropriation.........ccueneenienenns

Plant Operations and Maintenance
General Fund Appropriation........cccceevvvvinrinenennnas

Clinical Services
General Fund Appropriation........ceceeeeineenineeneens

129

219,500

75,000

10,822:201
10,238,082
13,471,199

24,293,400
23,704,281

34,472
59,856
25,027
34,5681

31,278



