	THEODORE R. McKeldin, Governor	129
,	partment in accordance with Section 10 of Article 88A of Annotated Code of Maryland (1951 Edition).	219,500
	General Fund Appropriation	210,000
11.01.01.12	General Public Assistance to Employables General Fund Appropriation	75,000
	SUMMARY	
	Total General Fund Appropriation	10,233,082
	Total Federal Fund Appropriation	13,471,199
	Total Appropriation	24,293,400 23,704,281
	THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE SHALL NOT BE AUTHOR- IZED TO EXPEND FOR PUBLIC ASSISTANCE IN ANY MONTH AN AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF THAT COM- PUTED BY DIVIDING THE TOTAL AVAILABLE APPROPRIATION FOR SUCH PURPOSE BY THE NUMBER OF REMAINING MONTHS IN THE FISCAL YEAR UNLESS THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS IS SECURED FOR ANY SUCH EXCESS OF EXPENDITURE. THE PROVI- SIONS OF THIS PROGRAM SHALL AP- PLY IN THE FOLLOWING PROGRAMS: OLD AGE ASSISTANCE AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY BLIND AID TO PERMANENTLY AND TOTALLY DISABLED GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE BOARDING CARE FOR CHILDREN GENERAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TO EMPLOYABLES BARRETT SCHOOL FOR GIRLS	
11.01.02.01	General Administration General Fund Appropriation	34,472
11.01.02.02	Custodial Care General Fund Appropriation	59,856
11.01.02.03	Dietary Services General Fund Appropriation	25,027
11.01.02.04	Plant Operations and Maintenance General Fund Appropriation	34,531
11.01.02.05	Clinical Services General Fund Appropriation	31,278